

Our ref: 18-E-0094 File ref: DOC-5426862

13 March 2018

Wendy Pond <u>fyi-request-7037-68e638cb@requests.fyi.org.nz</u>

Dear Wendy

OFFICIAL INFORMATION REQUEST

Thank you for your email of 13 February 2018 requesting further information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

You asked for the following:

- 1) What total quantity of 1080 poison pellet was delivered to Liquor King warehouse in the Whitianga CBD during 2017
- 2) When was each delivery to Liquor King warehouse
- 3) Please provide a Toxic bait tracking sheet showing all arrivals and movements of 1080 toxic bait in and out of store at 20 Joan Gaskell Drive during 2017.

In responding to your request, it is important to clarify that bait was delivered to a warehouse used by the Department for storage at 2/20 Joan Gaskell Drive, not to the Liquor King shop in Whitianga at 20 Joan Gaskell Drive.

In response to your request, please refer to the attached Hazardous Substance Tracking document which shows the total quantity of bait that was delivered to 2/20 Joan Gaskell Drive, as well as information on the date of each delivery and the use or disposal of the bait.

Please note that names have been withheld from the attached document. Withholding this information is necessary in order to maintain the effective conduct of public affairs through the protection of employees from improper pressure or harassment. There is also a need to protect the privacy of natural persons. This decision is made under sections 9(2)(g)(ii) and 9(2)(a) of the Act.

You are entitled to seek an investigation and review of my decision by writing to an Ombudsman as provided by section 28(3) Official Information Act 1982.

Yours sincerely

David Speirs
Director, Operations

Hauraki Waikato Taranaki Region

Department of Conservation Te Papa Atawhai Kirikiriroa / Hamilton Office Private Bag 3072, Hamilton 3240, New Zealand www.doc.govt.nz

Hazardous Substance Store: (tul physical address)

Approved Handler: (m control of substance)

Name:

Trade name of pesticide/herbicide: 1080 Sodium fluoroacetate 0.15%

Whillanga Work Shop

Position: Serior Ranger Physical address: 2/20 Joan Gaskell Drive Whitenga

MSNO Licence: CS1000407

Explry Date: 18/08/2020

	Name of pares	transporting	Party same						
	Place (where was it used or disposed	Papakai	Britcharle				And Angelon and An		
		Signature		·			20 S		
Use / Disposal	Manner (how was it used or disposed	Aerial Application	pair Slations			35	0	M	AS
Received from / Transferred to / Used billise / Disposal	C	DOC Hell Records		PM	MA			<u> </u>	
Received from 17	Name of Approved								
	Action taken	han 4							
	Total heid in store	23700 Ke 23700 Ke 23700 Ke 200 Ke 200 Ke					1		
	Out of store	22800 hg	7						
		9/06/2017			and and an analysis of the second analysis of the second analysis of the second and an analysis				
	1D Numbers In to store	DOC 73234 DOC 73234 DCC 75234					refrencescental de la deplete de vegla plaça de pre-	-	
	Date 8/06/2017	9/06/2017 17 10 2017 74 10 2017					·		